NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA

A Public Hearing will be conducted by the City Commission of the City of Dania Beach on the following date:

DATE: Tuesday, June 23, 2015

TIME: 7:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the same may be heard

PLACE: City Commission Chambers

Dania Beach Administrative Center

100 West Dania Beach Blvd. Dania Beach, FL 33004

SUBJECT: Resolution Revising "Building Permit Fees"

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, REVISING AND UPDATING THE SCHEDULE OF BUILDING PERMIT FEES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 8-3, "BUILDING PERMIT FEES" OF CHAPTER "BUILDING" OF THE CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Copies of the proposed requests are available for viewing in the Community Development Department, 100 West Dania Beach Boulevard, Dania Beach, Florida, and may be inspected by the public during normal business hours. For more information please call the Planning Division at (954) 924-6805 x3643.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance to participate in any of these proceedings should contact the City Clerk's office, 100 W. Dania Beach Blvd, Dania Beach, FL 33004, (954) 924-6800 x3623, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Please be advised that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by Local Planning Agency, the Planning and Zoning Board or the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this hearing, such person will need a verbatim record of the proceedings and for this purpose such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to based. The city does not provide or prepare such record pursuant to f.s. 286.0105.

